Vysledky 6. ro éniku B éhu luzanskymi hvozdy konaného 20.

1.Déti

1 142
2 131
3 132
4 139
5 137
6 138
7 133
8 134
9 136
10 135
11 140
12 141
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1979 a mlads

Piijmeni
Mach
Dlesk
Mala
Vomacko

1977-7¢

Piijmeni
Mikan
Klimplova
Klimplova
Dlesk
Knapova
Parikova
Vichova
Martinec
Svéarovsky
Mach
KaniS¢evova
Tringela

1975-7¢

Piijmeni
Zeman
Ort
Hrdina
Laska
Martincova
Nypl
Nyplova
Leigner
Valenta
Vrabec
Bernat
Volny
Hovorka
Leigner
Roudna
Barcalova
Mikanova
Lebedova
Spitéalska
Valentova
Machova
Knap
Svarovska
Zenaty
Havel
Kubecek
Linkova
Spigl
Zenaty
Kuntova
Dytrychova

Jméno
Michal
Jan
Diana
Pavel

Jméno
Petr
Kamila
Veronika
Lukas
Radka
Martina
Katefina
Petr
Tomas
Petr
Veronika
Josef

Jméno
Stépan
Daniel
Jaroslav
Vladimir
Radka
Jan
Romana
Tomas
Stanislav
Milan
Pavel
Michael
Prokop
Pavel
lva
Vendula
Vladka
Vladimira
Jitka
lvona
Martina
Martin
Katefina
David
Miroslav
Stépan
Helena
Jaroslav
Vit
Martina
Renata

oddil
Luzany
Hradec Kralové

Nové Mésto n.Met.

Ji¢in

oddil

Jiéin
Holovousy
Holovousy
Hradec Kralové
Pardubice
Luzany
Kopidino

Nova Paka
Dobrovice
Luzany

Hradec Kralové
Luzany

oddil

Jiéin

Jiéin

Usti n.Orl.
Praha

Nova Paka
Stara Paka
Stara Paka
Praha
Podhorni Ujezd
Stara Paka
Lomnice n.Pop.
Praha

Praha

Praha

Ulibice
Podhorni Ujezd
Jiéin

Trutnov
Luzany

Jiéin

Luzany
Pardubice
Dobrovice
Jiéin

Lomnice n.Pop.
Hronov

Novéa Paka
Luzany

Jiéin

Praha

Nova Paka

50 r

cervna 1981

Rok
1979
1979
1980
1979

Rok
77
77
77
77
77
77
78
77
78
78
78
77

Rok
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
75
76
75
76
75
75
75
76
75
76
76
75
76
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76

Cas
nemeéreno

Cas
nemeéreno

Cas
nemeéreno



4. Zakyné
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

St.¢.
243
239
240
231
238
233
244
235
236
234
247
245
241
249
248
242
237
246
232

CO~NO UL WNPES

178
174
188
177
163
189
187
180
181
162
173
168
166
167
176
169
171
184
186
185
164
179
172
175
182
190
161
183
165
451
452
170

1971-7¢

Piijmeni
Bernardova
Cupakova
Grohova
Spitalska
Rejmanova
Lebedova
Bicistova
Gracova
Klimpova
VolSickova
Hovorkova
Linkova
Jinova
Dlabolova
Dlabolova
Nydrlova
Spiglova
Laskova
Valentova

1971-7¢

Piijmeni
Fink
Cupak
Hrncal
Harcéarik
Cogan
Hrdina
Kracik
Havel
Zenaty
Prochazka
Metelka
Blazek
Zavadil
Kfovina
Kolar
Suchy
Zderadicka
Vanicek
Zeman
Vanicek
Cogan
Pivrnec
Pus
Kolar
Jina
Kaniséev
Ptacek
Satler
Dlask
Valenta
Korbelar

Jméno
Dita
Renata
Michaela
Jana
Martina
Bohdama
llona
Magdalena
Milena
Eva
Karolina
Monika
lva
Zdena
Jarmila
Agata
Jana
Simona
Véra

Jméno
Karel
Martin
Zdenék
Ladislav
Rudolf
Jan
Josef
Petr
Marek
Dusan
Tomas
Dalibor
Milan
Rudolf
Martin
Ondrej
Milan
Libor
Daniel
Jan
Josef
Michal
Pavel
Karel
Dusan
Michal
Martin
Petr
Marin
Martin
Radek
Lubos

Oddil

Lomnice n.Pop.
Vrchlabi
Vrchlabi
Luzany

Reheg

Trutnov
Luzany
Luzany
Holovousy
Luzany

Praha

Novéa Paka
Luzany

Jicin

Jicin

Stara Paka
Luzany

Praha
Podhorni Ujezd

Oddil

Lazné Bélohrad
Vrchlabi

Jiéin

Stara Paka
Nova Paka
Usti n.Orl.
Luzany
Lomnice n.Pop.
Jiéin

Nova Paka
Studnice
Holovousy
Luzany
Holovousy
Jiéin
Holovousy
Liberec

Slatiny

Jiéin

Slatiny

Nova Paka
Lomnice n.Pop.
Hofice v P.
Jiéin

Luzany

Hradec Kralové
Broumov
Luzany

Hradec Kralové
Hradec Kralové
Jiéin

Jilemnice

400

Rok
71
71
71
72
72
73
73
71
73
72
73
72
74
74
72
74
74
74
72

Rok
72
71
71
72
71
72
72
72
71
73
72
72
71
72
73
73
71
71
71
72
73
72
73
72
72
71
74
72
72
71
74
72

Cas
00:43,1
00:46,0
00:49,0
00:52,0
00:52,3

dalsi
neméreno

Cas
01:08,0
01:08,5
01:09,0

dalsi
neméreno



6. Zakyné 1967-7( 400 nr

Por. St.¢. Piijmeni Jméno Oddil Rok Cas
1 88 Kordikova Jana Lomnice n.Pop. 67 01:19,0
2 82 Horgickova Dana Ji¢in 69 01:21,0
3 85 Korbelarova Jana Jilemnice 68 01:22,0
4 86 Nydrlova Lenka Stara Paka 69 01:25,0
5 87 Zavadilova Alena Luzany 69 01:35,0
6 83 Zatlerova Pavla Hradec Kralové 68 01:37,0
7 84 Novotna Stépanka  Luzany 70 01:40,0
8 81 Spitalska Jarmila Luzany 70 01:43,0
7. Rodite + citi do r. 197€ Stafetovy bEh 50 + 500 n
Por. St.¢&. Piijment Jméno Oddil Rok Cas
1 263 Martincova Radka 75  neméfeno
Martinec Josef Nova Paka 55
2 265 Klimplova Kamila 77
Klimpl Bohuslav Holovousy 46
3 264 Hromulova Michala 77
Hromule ?2?7? Pardubice ?50
4 261 Bernat Pavel 76
Bernatova Miroslava  Lomnice n.Pop. ??
5 262 Horgickova Monika 79
Horgickova Vladimira  Butoves 58
11. Z4c 1967-7( 800 v
Por. St.¢&. Piifjment Jméno Oddil Rok Cas
1 89 Pus Petr Ji¢in 67 02:11,5
2 90 Bylnohy Jifi Lomnice n.Pop. 68 02:13,5
3 99 Kucera Petr Hofice v P. 68 02:14,2
4 93 Bernat Dan Lomnice n.Pop. 67 02:15,0
5 91 Fiala Petr Harrachov 68 02:16,0
6 83 Zavadil Pavel Luzany 67 02:20,0
7 82 Capek JiFi Luzany 68 02:21,0
8 87 Korbelar Martin Jilemnice 69 02:21,3
9 88 Tryzna Tomas Jilemnice 69 02:22,0
10 86 Sus Petr Holovousy 70 02:25,0
11 84 Capek Radek Luzany 70 02:28,0
12 94 Vrabec Oldfich Stara Paka 70 02:30,0
13 85 Novotny Jiri LuZzany 68 02:32,0
14 98 Plechac Milan Luzany 67 02:35,0
15 92 Bare$ Ota Harrachov 68 02:50,0
16 96 Dytrych Karel Nova Paka 68 03:01,0
17 95 Zenaty Hynek Jicin 68 03:07,0
18 97 Maly Petr Nové Mésto n.Met. 69 03:10,0
12. Dorostenky 1965 - 6t 1500 n
Por. St.¢. Piijment Jméno Oddil Rok Cas
1 40 Cerna Olga Lazné Bélohrad 65 02:31,5
2 41 Frydrychova Vladimira  Novéa Paka 65 02:32,2
13. Dorostenc 1965 - 6¢ 2500 n
Por. St.¢&. Piijmeni Jméno Oddil Rok Cas
1 61 Prochazka Tomas Nova Paka 65 07:13,2

2 64 Matéjka Pavel Jic¢in 65 07:40,5



3 62 Sehnal
4 66 Grof
5 65 Popovi¢
6 69 Draus
7 67 Pivrnec
8 68 Pivrnec
9 70 Bucek
10 73 Kopecky
1 71 Maly
12 69 Broz
13 72 Prazak
14. Dorostenky 1963 - 6:
Por. St.¢. Piijmeni
1 33 ValeSova
2 31 Jebava
3 32 Pavlickova
15. Zeny 1962 a starg
Por. St.¢. Piijmeni
1 22 Slaninova
2 25 Tulkova
3 24 Knapova
4 21 Koukalova
5 23 Horgickova
16. Dorostenc 1963 - 6
Por. St.¢. Piijmeni
1 1 Zderadicka
2 2 Vitvar
3 3 Dolensky
4 4 Berger
17. Muzi - vet 1921 a sl
Pof. St.¢. Piijmeni
1 484 91 Zemek
2 3 101 Beer
3 1 104 Rame$
18. Muzi 1962 - 4.
Por. St.¢. Celk.  PEijmeni
1 9 1 Havel
2 55 2  Nejman
3 30 3 Jura
4 32 4 Prazan
5 14 5 Kral
6 15 6 Bazant
7 12 7 Jahoda
8 20 8 Civmy
9 34 9  Novotny
10 56 10 Hofman
11 5 11 Mrklas
12 50 12 Martinec
13 53 13 Honzéak

Jifi
Pavel
Petr

Jan

Petr
Pavel
Zdenék
Vaclav
Michal
Ladislav
Lubomir

Jméno
Zuzana
Marcela
Renata

Jméno
Ludmila
Jana
llona
Dana
Vladimira

Jméno
Antonin
Jifi
Josef
Marek

Jméno
Karel
FrantiSek
Miloslav

Jméno
Petr
Libor
Miroslav
Vladimir
Josef
Jaroslav
Rostislav
Jifi

Jifi
Vratislav
Lubos
Josef
Jifi

Nova Paka
Lomnice n.Pop.
Lomnice n.Pop.
Hofice v P.
Lomnice n.Pop.
Lomnice n.Pop.
Hofice v P.
Hofice v P.
Nové Mésto n.Met.
Lazné Bélohrad
Travnik

2000 n

oddil
Jilemnice
Jilemnice
Nova Paka

2000 n

Oddil

Jiéin

Jiéin

Luzany

Prosec¢ u Skutée
Butoves

5000 n

oddil
Liberec
Nova Paka
Luzany
Luzany

8 000 n

Oddil
Pardubicky
Kralupy n.Vit.
Citov

8 000 n

Oddil

SL.VS Praha
Sp.N.Mésto n.Met.
SI.VS Presov
Sp.Hradec Kralové
LIAZ Jablonec n.N.
VTJ Klatovy

LIAZ Jablonec n.N.
Slovan Liberec
Veba Machov

Sp. N.Mésto n.Met.
Jablonec n.N.
Nova Paka

Jiéin

66
65
66
66
66
65
66
66
65
65
65

Rok
64
63
64

Rok
58
61
61
56
58

Rok
63
63
63
64

Rok

1918
1910
1909

Rok
45
51
46
59
59
60
58
53
54
56
59
55
50

07:46,2
07:49,8
07:50,0
07:55,0
08:12,1
08:12,2
08:25,4
08:34,0
09:02,0
09:05,0
09:20,0

20:23,3
23:21,2
28:54,0
28:54,2



14 39
15 13
16 35
17 31
18 22
19 28
20 40
21 18
22 48
23 29b
24 46
25 25
26 61
27 8
28 57
29 1
30 47
31 33
32 37
33 36
34 24
35 27
36 45
37 4
38 54
39 51
40 43
41 4b
42 44
43 38
44 10
45 489b
46 23
47 60
48 30b
49 59
50 21
51 11
52 7
53 13
54 6
55 16
56 17
57 41
58 22b
59 62
60 487b
61 488b
62 58
63 42
64 2
65 29
66 19
67 493b
68 26
69 2b
70 3
71 49
72 52

14  Svoboda
15 Sdva

16 Junek

17 Janda
19 Libal

20 Kral

21  Zima

22  Voméacko
23  Mikan
24  Kucera
25 Janecek
26  Jebavy
27 Groh

28 Metelka
29  Kurik

31 Prochazka
32 Trunec
33 Kaniséev
34 Hovorka
35 Kubecek
36 Trnka

37 Jares

38 Hrobar
39 Saml

40 Hofman
41  Drozen
43 Benes
44  Hnizdo
45  Urbanek
47  Hrdina
49  Stejskal
51 Mach

53 Havlicek
54  Sulc

55 Kudera
56 Danicek
59  Hrnéal
60 Meloun
62  Krdil

63 Kultek

64  Klimpl
65 Jandura
66 Volny

72  Zapadlo
73 Brezina
74  Trnik

78  Spigl

79  Kltek

81 Petr

82 Dobes
83 Rulf

84 Kindl

87  Tulkova
88  Prokop
89 Slaninova
90 Arpas

92 Kaprdl
94  Srotyf
100 Zivora

Petr
Ivan
Vladimir
Petr
Karel
Jaroslav
Ota

Petr
Vladimir
Vladimir
FrantiSek
Karel
Stanislav
Josef
Jifi
Tomas
Jaroslav
Boris
Karel
Vaclav
Petr
Zdenék
Rudolf
Jifi
Jaroslav
Miloslav
Rudolf
Ladislav
Jindfich
Jaroslav
Zdenék
Ladislav
Jifi
Bohuslav
Miloslav
Jifi
Zdenék
Miloslav
Bretislav
Jifi
Bohuslav
Pavel
Zdenék
Milan
Jaroslav
Josef
Jaroslav
Vladimir
Zdenék
Vaclav
Bedfich
Josef
Jana
Vlastimil
Ludmila
Milan
Stanislav
Jan

Jifi

Pardubice
Lomnice n.Pop.
Studenec
Jablonec n.N.
Pardubice
Kovanice

Praha

Jiéin

Jiéin

Luzany
Skuhrov
Jilemnice
Vrchlabi
Studnice
Studenec

Nova Paka
Spindlertv Mlyn
Hradec Kralové
Praha

Machov

Mlada Boleslav
Jiéin

Rychnov n.Knéz.
Hradec Kralové
Praha

Jiéin

Rychnov n.Knéz.
Luzany
Rychnov n.Knéz.
Usti n.Orl.
Liberec

Luzany

Mlada Boleslav
Jiéin

Luzany

Jiéin

Valdice

Liberec

Nové Mésto n.Met.

Luzany
Ostromér

Jiéin

Praha

Lazné Bélohrad
Jiéin

Hofice v P.
Luzany

Luzany

Lany
Sarovcova Lhota
Valdice
Konecchlumi
Jiéin

Jiéin

Jiéin

Luzany

Jiéin

Jiéin

Rovensko p.Tr.

60
62
54
61
53
53
53
53
48
61
56
51
46
44
50
65
43
56
51
47
53
47
47
42
50
52
51
61
48
47
46
47
53
51
56
55
47
46
61
55
46
46
46
62
53
?50
48
50
55
54
46
58
61
54
58
57
46
48
58

28:49,0
28:54,0
28:55,0
28:57,0
29:10,0
29:15,0
29:16,0
29:38,0
29:54,0
29:55,0
30:05,0
30:07,0
30:08,0
30:12,0
30:18,0
30:25,0
30:42,0
30:44,0
30:45,0
30:56,0
31:04,0
31:05,0
31:06,0
31:16,0
31:23,0
31:28,0
31:47,0
31:49,0
32:13,0
32:18,0
32:26,0
32:28,0
32:46,0
32:54,0
33:04,0
33:05,0
33:39,0
33:43,0
34:15,0
34:32,0
34:45,0
34:46,0
34:57,0
36:03,0
36:21,0
36:24,0
36:48,0
36:53,0
37:28,0
38:03,0
38:12,0
38:13,0
38:33,0
38:39,0
38:40,0
38:41,0
39:05,0
40:11,0
48:35,0



19. Muzi

Por. St.¢.
1 491
2 10
3 6
4 18
5 28
6 16
7 27
8 26
9 11
10 7
11 12
12 490
13 8
14 19
15 20
16 482
17 9
18 492
20. Muzi

Por. St.¢.
1 17
2 489
3 23
4 15
5 24
6 5
7 14
8 25
9 486
10 21
11 485

Celk.
18
30
42
46
48
50
52
57
68
69
70
71
75
77
85
86
98
99

Celk.
58
61
67
76
80
93
95
96
97

102

103

1932 - 4!

P¥ijmeni
Dockal
Sperger
Linke
Mensik
Hromek
Mares
Zderadicka
Horacéek
Dédina
Korbelar
Mach
Vejvoda
Knobloch
Bucek
Nypl

Sokol
Wienhauer
Tulka

1922 - 3:

P¥ijmeni
Jandik
Krejci
Hladik
Marek
Kaniséev
Hrnéir
Knézourek
Vrbata
Bajer
Kohl
Chudoba

Jméno
Zdenék
Vojtéch
Slavek
Petr
Vladimir
Rudolf
Antonin
Jifi
Vaclav
Rudolf
FrantiSek
FrantiSek
Milan

Jifi
Jaroslav
Lumir
Jaroslav
Josef

Jméno
Bofivoj
Antonin
Jaroslav
FrantiSek
Tomas
Miroslav
Pavel
Zdenék
Jifi
Ladislav
Antonin

Muzi - hlavni zavod bez rozdilu ¥ku

Por. St.¢.
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16
17
18
19
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Piijmeni
Havel
Nejman
Jura
Prazan
Kral
Bazant
Jahoda
Civrny
Novotny
Hofman
Mrklas
Martinec
Honzak
Svoboda
Suva
Junek
Janda
Dockal
Libal
Kral

Jméno
Petr
Libor
Miroslav
Vladimir
Josef
Jaroslav
Rostislav
Jifi

Jifi
Vratislav
Lubos
Josef
Jii

Petr
Ivan
Vladimir
Petr
Zdenék
Karel
Jaroslav

8 000 n

oddil

Nové Mésto n.Met.
Liberec
Jablonec n.N.
Praha
Pardubice
Harrachov
Liberec
Studenec

Jiéin

Roztoky u Jil.
Jiéin

Zbecénik
TATRAN
Hofice v P.
Stara Paka
Pardubice
Lazné Bélohrad
Zvigina

8 000 n

oddil

Hofice v P.
Pardubice
Lipkovice
Roztoky u Jil.
Hradec Kralové
Lazné Bélohrad
Hofice v P.
Hofice v P.
Horni Nova Ves
Jiéin

Luzany

8 000 n

oddil

SL.VS Praha
Sp.N.Mésto n.Met.
SI.VS Presov
Sp.Hradec Kralové
LIAZ Jablonec n.N.
VTJ Klatovy

LIAZ Jablonec n.N.
Slovan Liberec
Veba Machov

Sp. N.Mésto n.Met.

Jablonec n.N.
Nova Paka

Jiéin

Pardubice
Lomnice n.Pop.
Studenec
Jablonec n.N.
Nové Mésto n.Met.
Pardubice
Kovanice

Rok
40
41
39
34
32
40
40
37
32
41
40
33
34
35
40
33
34
33

Rok
29
22
24
24
24
24
29
30
23
26
25

Rok
45
51
46
59
59
60
58
53
54
56
59
55
50
60
62
54
61
40
53
53



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Zima
Vomacko
Mikan
Kucera
Janedek
Jebavy
Groh
Metelka
Kufik
Sperger
Prochazka
Trunec
Kaniséev
Hovorka
Kubecek
Trnka
Jares
Hrobar
Saml
Hofman
Drozen
Linke
Benes
Hnizdo
Urbanek
Mensik
Hrdina
Hromek
Stejskal
Mares
Mach
Zderadicka
Havlicek
Sulc
Kucera
Danigek
Horacéek
Jandik
Hrncal
Meloun
Krejci
Kréil
Kitek
Klimpl
Jandura
Volny
Hladik
Dédina
Korbelar
Mach
Vejvoda
Zapadlo
Brezina
Trnik
Knobloch
Mach
Bucek
Spigl
Kitek
Kaniséev

Ota

Petr
Vladimir
Vladimir
FrantiSek
Karel
Stanislav
Josef

Jifi
Vojtéch
Tomas
Jaroslav
Boris
Karel
Vaclav
Petr
Zdenék
Rudolf
Jifi
Jaroslav
Miloslav
Slavek
Rudolf
Ladislav
Jindfich
Petr
Jaroslav
Vladimir
Zdenék
Rudolf
Ladislav
Antonin
Jifi
Bohuslav
Miloslav
Jifi

Jifi
Bofivoj
Zdenék
Miloslav
Antonin
Bretislav
Jifi
Bohuslav
Pavel
Zdenék
Jaroslav
Vaclav
Rudolf
FrantiSek
FrantiSek
Milan
Jaroslav
Josef
Milan
FrantiSek
Jifi
Jaroslav
Vladimir
Tomas

Praha

Jiéin

Jiéin

Luzany
Skuhrov
Jilemnice
Vrchlabi
Studnice
Studenec
Liberec

Nova Paka
Spindlertv Milyn
Hradec Kralové
Praha

Machov

Mlada Boleslav
Jiéin

Rychnov n.Knéz.
Hradec Kralové
Praha

Jiéin

Jablonec n.N.
Rychnov n.Knéz.
Luzany
Rychnov n.Knéz.
Praha

Usti n.Orl.
Pardubice
Liberec
Harrachov
Luzany
Liberec

Mlada Boleslav
Jiéin

Luzany

Jicin

Studenec
Hofice v P.
Valdice

Liberec
Pardubice

Nové Mésto n.Met.

Luzany
Ostromér

Jiéin

Praha
Lipkovice

Jiéin

Roztoky u Jil.
Jiéin

Zbecénik

Lazné Bélohrad
Jiéin

Hofice v P.
TATRAN
Roztoky u Jil.
Hofice v P.
Luzany

Luzany

Hradec Kralové

53
53
48
61
56
51
46
44
50
41
65
43
56
51
47
53
47
47
42
50
52
39
51
61
48
34
47
32
46
40
47
40
53
51
56
55
37
39
47
46
22
61
55
46
46
46
24
32
41
40
33
62
53
?50
34
24
35
48
50
24

29:16,0
29:38,0
29:54,0
29:55,0
30:05,0
30:07,0
30:08,0
30:12,0
30:18,0
30:24,0
30:25,0
30:42,0
30:44,0
30:45,0
30:56,0
31:04,0
31:05,0
31:06,0
31:16,0
31:23,0
31:28,0
31:39,0
31:47,0
31:49,0
32:13,0
32:14,0
32:18,0
32:19,0
32:26,0
32:27,0
32:28,0
32:37,0
32:46,0
32:54,0
33:04,0
33:05,0
33:22,0
33:34,0
33:39,0
33:43,0
33:46,0
34:15,0
34:32,0
34:45,0
34:46,0
34:57,0
35:24,0
35:36,0
35:38,0
35:42,0
35:52,0
36:03,0
36:21,0
36:24,0
36:27,0
36:30,0
36:43,0
36:48,0
36:53,0
37:02,0



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Petr
Dobes
Rulf

Kindl

Nypl
Sokol
Tulkova
Prokop
Slaninova
Arpas
Zemek
Kapral
Hrnéir
SrotyF
Knézourek
Vrbata
Bajer
Wienhauer
Tulka
Zivora
Beer

Kohl
Chudoba
Rames

Zdenék
Vaclav
Bedfich
Josef
Jaroslav
Lumir
Jana
Vlastimil
Ludmila
Milan
Karel
Stanislav
Miroslav
Jan
Pavel
Zdenék
Jifi
Jaroslav
Josef
Jifi
FrantiSek
Ladislav
Antonin
Miloslav

Lany
Sarovcova Lhota
Valdice
Konecchlumi
Stara Paka
Pardubice

Ji¢in

Jiéin

Jicin

Luzany
Pardubicky
Jiéin

Lazné Bélohrad
Jiéin

Hofice v P.
Hofice v P.
Horni Nova Ves
Lazné Bélohrad
Zvigina
Rovensko p.Tr.
Kralupy n.Vit.
Jiéin

Luzany

Citov

55
54
46
58
40
33
61
54
58
57
1918
46
24
48
29
30
23
34
33
58
1910
26
25
1909

37:28,0
38:03,0
38:12,0
38:13,0
38:23,0
38:31,0
38:33,0
38:39,0
38:40,0
38:41,0
38:44,0
39:05,0
39:23,0
40:11,0
41:45,0
41:52,0
41:54,0
42:42,0
44:55,0
48:35,0
48:37,0
49:26,0
51:17,0
01:04,0



